E
EDITION OF THE MASSACHUSETTS
STATE BUILDING CODE.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTE:

COMPLIANCE SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED BY FOLLOWING
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS AND STRETCH
CODE AMENDMENTS AS REQUIRED FOR HAVERHILL MA.

EGRESS NOTE:
AT LEAST ONE WINDOW PER SLEEPING
ROOM TO MEET MINIMUM LOCAL, STATE,
AND NATIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF NET
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH, HEIGHT, AREA
AND SILL HEIGHT FOR EGRESS

NOTE:

CHAPTER 51 IN THE 9TH EDITION 780 CMR SHALL BE
KNOWN AS THE MASSACHUSETTS RESIDENTIAL CODE
AND IS COMPRISED OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS.

CA
BASEMENT
R VENTILATION

A 2-1/4" CAPPED ROOF PENETRATION IS TO
BE BROUGHT FROM THE BASEMENT THOUGH
INTERIOR WALLS ECLOSE TO EXTERIOR%
INTO ATTIC. LEAVE PULL IN FOR FUTUR
QQII\DAEAP BOTH ENDS FOR SOLAR READY

RESERVE PANEL SPACE IN ELECTRICAL
MAIN FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF
DUAL POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR
FUTURE SOLAR INSTALLATION - THIS
SHALL BE LABELED "FOR FUTURE SOLAR
ELECTRIC". THE SPACE RESERVED SHALL
BE AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END FROM
THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN
CIRCUIT LOCATION.

NOTE:

HRV/ERV TO BE INSTALLED AND
SIZED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
USING HERS RATING INFORMATION
AND ACAA MANUALS J, S, 4D

THIS PLAN IS DRAWN FOR ZONE 5b

STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADS FOR:
GROUND SNOW LOAD: 50 PSF
ROOF DEAD LOAD: 15 PSF

SQUARE FOOTAGE TABLE
TOTALS EXCLUDE UNFINISHED/STORAGE, GARAGE & BASEMENT
PLAN 5Q. FT6.
'FIRST FLOOR 1554
SECOND FLOOR 21050

TOTAL: 3604

NOTE:

SQUARE FOOTAGE INCLUDES ALL
WALL STRUCTURE, LIVING SPACE,
CLOSETS, STAIRS. & OPEN SPACE -
HOWEVER, DOES NOT INCLUDE
GARAGE SPACE, DECKS, PATIOS,

OR

OPEN AREAS.

TAKE NOTE THAT BUILDER'S SQUARE

LANS TO THOROUGHLY REVIEW THEM

FSM DRAWINGS LLC_ ACTING SOLELY
WILL RELY ON THE EXPERIENCED

NyP
FOR DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS AND

CONTRACTOR USING THESE
DEEMS NECESSARY HIRE A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEM AND WILL IF HE/SHE
TO ASSIST IN THE REVIEW.

ADMISSION OF ERROR, OMISSION AND/OR OVERSIGHT:
WHILE IT IS OUR INTENT TO DELIVER OUR SERVICES FREE OF
ERROR, OMISSION OR OVERSIGHT, WE WILL ADMIT TO BE
APPROPRIATENESS, THE CONTRACTOR USING THESE PLANS

HUMAN; AND, THEREFORE
AS THE DRAFTING COMPA

DRAWINGS
(©) 2024 FSM DRAWINGS LLC

4:12

L PROPOSED LOCATION OF
OUTDOOR EV OUTLET -
EXACT MANUFACTURER
METHOD OF INSTALLAION,
& LOCATION BY OTHERS

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

N FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS MAY VARY
ZN 9:12 PTTCH ROOF (FRONT) FROM DRAFTER'S,
o AN NOTE:
N SOLAR SET BACK FROM NEW WINDOWS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW ARE APPROX.
1 N SURFACES & OBJECTS ON THE ROUGH OPENING SIZE - NOT 6LASS SIZE,
o 4' \ BUTLDING (ROOF, CHTMNEY SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE & VERIFY RO. WITH
N AN VENT TREE, %Tg.ﬁ OgRWS%TFETLHEAT WINDOW MANUFACTURER,
RN AN / ASPHALT SHINGLES ZONE - DISTANCE ISNOTTO
NN (TYPICAL) REFER TO SECTIONS R312.2.1 FOR WINDOW SILL
BOARD & BATTEN - ~ 7 BE LESS THAN TWO TIMES THE HELGHT ABOVE GROUND (OR SURFACE BELOW)
BY OTHERS N OBJECT S HEIGHT ABOVE THE AND TO SECTION 310 FOR EGRESS WINDOWS &
N N NEAREST ROOF SURFACE. BASEMENTS PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER
< \\\ \ REFER TO SECTION 311 FOR MEANS OF EGRESS
TOP PLATE " BONUS RM. CLG. PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS
18'-01/4" AFF, 18'-01/4" AFF, WINDOWS TO HAVE OPENING LTWITING
Em NN NI
NiEh % % TNIMINRS glINNR % % LI AR G NOTES WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 FOR
N &op EXACT SIZES TYPE OF GLASS AND SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD
OIS 109 Jlos T LS| L RININ L BE TS L DECK(S) NOT SHOWN FOR CLARTTY
?;\/CP(%EIEE)BRDS. L TN e I CONSTRUCTION OF ALL CONSULT CONTRACTOR INFIELD FOR
NSRRI RARRR I ANAMIRAR|MRARIARAN AR A ) N ROOF/CLG. SYSTEMS FOR
ALL BUILDINGS 2. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT
% BOTIOT SCALE FROMELEVA TEONS
SECOND FLR, 0T U BONUS RM. FLR.
9"111/8" AFF. 9"111/8" AFF.
2 OEMANEE CERTIMLC Aot TNGICATING THES RESIDENCE
L NV (08 %gﬁ I BARRIER ON TS A SOLAR-READY ZONE HOME AND ASSOCTATED
' — — . — A MINIMUM 7/16" PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE POSTED PERMANENTLY NEAR THE
ﬂw = = H—Mﬂ _ D CATEGORY WOOD STRUCTURAL ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL THE GENERAL
[T ] — — NN LI L) SHEATHING ON TOP OF 2x6 WOOD CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMPLETION
ININNRINI= = [RAININ gy MINAS — = IR} 5TUDS SPACED 16" OC.
LS =|nmaim Eaimin B | R i
L= == IINAA] anIANINI HORIZONTAL
LS =|MININN gy ART L g T T == === VINYL SIDING
= 1 = T = = (TYPICAL)
EXACT COLUMN—— =l [\ =]] 154 56 =S|iE=="1u =
FINISH BY OTHERS | = = — W o] 6" CONER BRDS.
=g U U U | (moteaD)
FIRST FLR U AT TR I =S ‘
0'-0" AFF. C\ O T T I TR T I =491 1] [ H‘?Df T0. FNDN
4| | I | I | | . U . Q_
R N N N N N N N R N NN \\ ‘[': LTARE
| rmunssnos. o TEe
LOADS PERPENDICULAR CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WALLS &
TO THE WALL PARTITIONS FOR ALL BUILDINGS
"BUILDINGS SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10
FRONT ELEVATION OF THE TRC 2015 (PORTAL FRAME)
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
TOTAL SOLAR-READY
ZONE AREA PROVIDED ROOF ACCESS PANEL
REQUIRED FOR SMOK
et 2 VENTILATION AND
005 FIREFIGHTER ROOF
W ACCESS WHEN
0SF N PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL
TOTAL: 930 SF SYSTEM IS INSTALLED
12
; : 9:12 PITCH ROOF
9£PIEHEOOE 12 2 12 PITCH 'ﬂr m o —Hh22I2PTTCHROOF — — — — = N SETBACKATRIDGE———— | — — — — — — — — — T / e il
(905Q.FT 9[ 11422 [305Q FT. WINDOW R0, HOVED Up 450 5Q.FT. TRk ATS [2705Q.FT. 12 505QFT. |y
| L TO CLEAR ROOF BELOW - | It ,£ R324.6.2 (TYPICAL) | L | WAY |
12 PLTCH ROOF J VERIFY IN THE FIELD - ] N ] BT
- TOP PLATE - ——— = — — TOPPLATE A | T T T T T T T T T T T -
18'-01/4" AFF, — 18'0 1/4" AFF. — = : "_==
’ 84 ’ L 6
12 ] T.56. 3,£ T.56. : 412
— SECOND FLR, SECOND FLR, / PROPOSED GENERAL LOCATION OF SOLAR READY
TOP P/L"TE \ 9111/8" AFF — 9 111/8" AFF. — | HOME CONDULT AND PASSIVE RADON PIPE (VERIFY)
9'11/8" AFF. o u !
mmn |
123 156 |12,3 56.0 156 | 1401140
O
FIRST FLR, FIRST FLR,
i (1] COARE 0O ARE

DBL. UNDERLAYMENT
APPLICATION IS REQ'D
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.2.2 (2:12
PITCH TO 4:12 PITCH)

DECKNOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PROVIDE SITE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING
FOUNDATION NO LESS THAN 6 INCHES

IN 10 FEET - WHERE LOT LINES, SLOPES OR OTHER
PHYSICAL BARRIERS PROHIBIT 6" IN 10', PROVIDE
DRAINS OR SWALES FOR WATER DRAINAGE.
IMPERVIQUS SURFACES MUST BE SLOPED 2% AWAY
FROM FROM BUILDING.

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

MODEL C - HAVERHILL, MASSACHUSETTS
DHB HOMES LLC.

&
2

= )

L

o w

& &

DRAWN BY: Jw

CHECKED BY: AO

DATE DRAWN: 05/30/24

DATE ISSUED: 05/30/24

SCALE:  AS INDICATED

JOBNO.: FSM24-010CS(R)

REVISION

DATE
05/29/24 | PLAN REVISED; PROGRESS PLAN ISSUED FOR REVIEW

05/30/24 | REVISED WORKING DRAWINGS ISSUED FOR REVIEW
02/16/24 | PLAN REVISED; WORKING DRAWINGS ISSUED FOR REVIEW

4 | 05/28/24 | PLAN REVISED; PROGRESS PLAN ISSUED FOR REVIEW

REVISIONS

NO.
3




12'-0" MAXIMUM TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

=
OB 3. 38
EXTEND HEADER KEY R308.4.7 (R3084.  Bw32E o5
TOKING STUb—==\ MBOL [ DESCRIPTION | 5 GoSEw =i
> > KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN RATES REQUIRED 100 CFM 48'-0" % HeCsponEs
Y (51C) | SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR COMBO D o T AL L INE R 20 CONTINUOUS " — — S gaixaaton
SMOKE DETECTOR BATHROOMS/ TOILETS EXHAUST FAN RATES 5 SEZ2>FRSTR
50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS 7'.5" 11'-4" 5'-g" 6'-6" 6'-6" 4'-11" 57" z ELSgodat o
(H) | HEAT DETECTOR NOTE: § gs2d2sstl
’ B O8==_ap8
WINDOWS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW ARE APPROX. S e e
E/F] | EXHAUSTFAN ROUGH OPENING SIZE - NOT GLASS SIZE, 5 c& SHI8E<3
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE & VERTFY RO, WITH & ESSEEgLOEs
N HEADER TO TACK-STUD (T.56.) | TEMPERED SAFETY 6LAZING WINDOW MANUFACTURER. g 2858uFoxe
| TENSTON STRAP PER TABLE N ) DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOTSTS @ LOCATIONS S <BESGTogT
- R602104 (ON OPPOSLTE OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AND UNDER 2 RHgLRLEIE
OF OPENING \ FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE PRESCRIPTIVE RESIDENTIAL 2 S95Lzafans
— ] * IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM HEADERS OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS WOOD DECK CONSTRUCTION < =BII[I<BR
y ( ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP)) GUIDE BASEDON THE 2015 _
T * QUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE o =
I\’/\]IEE\A%JFR IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS CODE) 24 SE)E: |1(2 0
NALL CORNER STUDS TOGETHER GARAGE * ON EACH STORY OF THE HOUSE, BASEMENT INCLUDED, , | ® | , w | 3
¢ OPENING AND HABITABLE ATTIC: NOT INCLUDING CRAWLSPACES . . . . s | 2
2 ROWS OF (SIMILAR) AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS - - =
(o - - AR T AR, - ®|| B " Z |2
_ (%) = =
STUDOPTIONALTO. UBPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER % 7o BREAKFAST = % m = |z
LEVEL PROVIDED THAT IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY © 3= 20x103  © O) © S
GYPSUM7 BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL = sl@ 5 I I B[S
2! Ea = - o
2 * NOTLESS THAN 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM A DOOR e ®
el OR OPENING TO A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A ® @ BEAM OVER - @,
8d AT 3" O, = BATHTUB OR A SHOWER UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT | , ; ——— =—————7 — 7 — — — — — T ——— ——
\_ Vi - PLACEMENT OF A SMOKE ALARM REQUIRED BY THECOOE | | | |/ ¥ ¥+~ ———-———— SIZE BY OTHERS
il (R3143) 13'-10 3/4" . 910 1/2" 1, 13'5" ﬂ\ 10'-9 3/4"
| * IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ROOM OPEN TO THE Al i - = -
BIATSOC MIN.(2) 12 DI ANGHOR HALLWAY TN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CETLING = i £ PANTRY &
PLAN VIEW OF CORNER DETAIL) BOLTS W/ 2'x2'x3/16" WASHER HEIGHT OF A ROOM OPEN TO A HALLWAY SERVING ° n o a Tooxdno © Vp)
( BEDRQOIS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 2# OR ] 1] 02x4 -
2"
[ ] I |
* INSTALLATION NEAR COOKING APPLIANCES (314.3.) : : 1l | | =—— s
5 | 2x10 FLR. JSTS. | BENC _ o
* TONIZATION ALARMS DISTANCE GREATER THAN 20 , 4 RIS N e ] -
4T - FEET HORTZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED R g il2 gl @16"'0C, | I Sobktes X X
COOKING APPLIANCE g5 g T &) |2 5: : 30 2 || 240R IsTS =| 2
= ~— > ) o " !
AT T AR BTG : Sy LLINGAREA S 12 T SR | < S|
S [ o I 2 o [= A T— — < ' n "Rl
MUST EXTEND FEET HORTZONTALLY FROM PERMANENTLY INSTALLED 25 2oxis 5 POINTLOA S xSl o S| [CO]] |8 543 5 2
UP OVER HEADER COOKING APPLIANCE 1 & <[l POT oAD. Flerl = (TTCHEN — 2T wic < _ é —
[ ~ . . . O|
TR T B : | Wi T | ||| o [ = |
2x10 FLR. JSTS. 2x10 FLR. JSTS. X
PERMARENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLTANCE Xéit‘f OJ? S 1] X @f‘;t OJ ; '] N | | =2 =
* SIOKE ALARMS MARKED *HELPS REDUCE COOKING | i i g%
E S AT I e\ g M j =
RS O - ) pr— m
INSTALLED COOKING DEVICE 3 JRAPEER STRUCTURAL K EQM@NT @ l = = @ @ |® - e
EXTERIOR 5 I ) | D BeWAL  ioR| N :~ < | o
V. VIEW OF ) : — ) <
<11 | R 2 ONIE '
I-(E ; < n"n
(STMILAR) Il SO T 1T ] 5 N & ©
( 5 u N ] PWOR. | {S-<{————1 REF. |- [————- BEAM OVER - - 5 o
ZAN 1 NAIL SCHEDULE = . 3 _ | _SIZEBYOTHERS | | | | B o)
— 8d COMMON OR GALVANIZED B 5 |11 s EF = — = — = — &
BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN—\ o |2 2| <D D BRG. WALL % =
| & L o EXACT # OF STAIRS & 2
WAL SHEATHING i W/ B H 10 3/4" DIIE 5gy '’ 3/4" & PLATFORM DOWN S = 5
MUST EXTEND i \ ® 131034 S, o 9612 4-63/4 TO_SLAB TO B B o S &
0P BVER LEADER ¥ - _ == DETERMINED TN < = =
i i Y DINING RM. §| |?§ %% THE FIELD
X\ e bl ﬂm’k - 138x137 | l"H‘ | 13'-6" 10'-6" DRAWN BY: Iw
o N . == |N 4 o CHECKED BY: AO
\—SHEATHING JOINT X X 5 2 1/4" DIA CONDULT FROM - lo _
A1 APPROXTHATE (I I N BASEMENT TO ATTIC FOR = POSTRIRECTLY | 21 LAy — | SEE SECTION R302 S GARAGE DATE DRAWN: 05/30/24
10
MID HEIGHT e SOLAR-READY HOME PANEL V\é = > 2015 IRC) FOR o=, —_ :
e *CAP BOTHENDS (|| BASEMENT 1 RE RS TANT o[ 4 CONCRETE SLAB - DATE ISSUED: 05/30/24
IV SINEE N u CONSTRUCTION 4 g\@ (REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS) =2 SCALE:  AS INDICATED
T o AL [ _.\ p Rr S5 A FOR 3 OVERG NILPOYETHILERE i -
! L s 11'-6 3/4 2'-4 H 5-6 §I ZF DWELLING-GARAGE 6\'/'/1\CP<)OA'/2\P%RTREID[EE ROAVVEERL o JOBNO.: FSM24-010CS(R)
/ = Sl SEPARATION <
7 . 2 3 8 E I P - X iy
= = S - NOTE: ! - ©
EXTENT OF HEADER (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS) . ) \;pTgsBsEI\{,E\] gﬁﬁr\é DPISIEIBER o ; - § SEE SECTION R309 % I—Yg 3 JL?T%EA%%EE N
EXTENT OF HEADER (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) g BSHT SLABANDEXTT & % REGARDING SLOPL AT CONNECTING
= THROUGH THE ROOF = g 3 29\‘353&?255 AND WALLS&EEILINGS
<
2'-0" - 18'-0" FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING TOP PLATE CONTINUITY (BY OTHERS) & e = N
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL 1S REQUIRED PER Re023.2 _STUDY %S DA0FLR -
01x9 7 | 21 JOISTS S 3| | BEARING|WALLOVER ~ CLEARSPANBEAM OVER-  BEARING WALLOVER |
e ] e e 11'-6 3/4" 25" ! 5 gﬁ 0c. e e —
(0] | Il I H
£ K i I ~ = — == —=— - @ @
= I I I -t vt M= = — o
S | i ] FASTEN KING STUD TO S|, 2I0FLR JSTS. ® FLR. ABOVE 512 I = T TS e 7
= ‘I [l r HEADER WITH (6) - 16d @16"0.C. _ 1 5 | |
gl | f | —— SINKERS % | = | | | |
- ~I~_v__~_;_~_ _________ d < 2 -
g i IR = - =l % S0 | | | 2 .| '®] =
| | MINIMUM 3" x 11 1/4" NET. HEADER - SEE ENGINEERING FOR ACTUAL SIZE [} | ———H SR B | | . w | | | ML =A== g
ke gots ii ! /:j/‘%%ﬁ%?wwébgfym‘f —lH.—“—.—’:—.“——.’—.j:Z - o ' ' 5'-91/4" 4'-6 3/4" I 240" DN @I AREE
] ' I . |2 ! ' ' SIS I — SlEl2|E
" I ii: : H SVHOESJQ%DQL%ITBHRAL "l "l 16d SINKER NAILS i EXACTMETHOD—| || & . | | | & I | e o &
| | LI Ll | ER |
4 yi | | PANELS i I IN2 ROWS @ | QFFRAMING IO N '= e FOY | | - AHEE
i : ¥ ¥ ¥ . S| BEDETERMINED | ) I3 2x10 FLR|STS. & — | I Sl 2R
| FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH i i rl Cl < FLOOR TO BEAR 15 - ] OPEN TO ABOVE | N . I I ' . | - olalela
i ’ 8d COMMON OR GALVANIZED BO KNl i | TENSION STRAP PER —1— - TENSTON STRAP PR Pt = ee'loc. g || 9'0x7'0 OVERHEAD DOOR 9'0 X 7'0 OVERHEAD DOOR | | N e
oo 1 I olel ol = L ! = !
i ii ii OFNSE{E&\OTSJIT,EGS)IDE i - ON O%P%)SIIT%%IDE ;. - & — @__ — =Nl [BEAM OVER - SLZE B OTHERS " TREANOVER- SIZEBYOTHRRS i 2 ?g % 2
ke Rey . 0 D g Comeoporod < g gt
_ . . 0 ¥ ¥ : " M= S= |, 2x8CLGISTS. Sz e
gl WAL OK| BOTH SIDES OF OPENING ] ] TYPICAL PORTAL ———11 1 2 IS @16'0¢ S = HEIELE:
2 -TYPICAL ON BOTH SIDES OF 0 | | FRAME CONSTRUCTION | T~ i ™ = _ _FLOORMABOVE _ | | =83 - B3l EIEE
& i i ¥ " it FAS0 WIN, THICKNESS £ 2x8|CLG. TSTS.|@ 16" 0.C SEE CHAPTER 6 OF THE 2015 IRC AEIHE
T i i § . WOOD STR || _ (YL ISTSRI0L @l_1___ 1 __|__l®@ FOR DETAILS ON THE DESIGN AND s|2lala
& ! || ! — == [ N PANEL HEATHING — CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WALLS & PROPOSED LOCATION OF 21|22
= T I ¥ ¥ R \ PARTITIONS FOR ALL BUILDINGS OUTDOOR EV OUTLET - Slalalzls
= A IIN. LENETH OF PANEL PER BRACED WAL PANEL Ll ¥ R ay 12 X -BUILDINGS SHALL BE BRACED IN EXACT MANUFACTURER HEIEEIE
b e RS . T T e e fRRaT 555/
=< ole 11 il lel le|o O TI UOUS STU S R.C. |la|lxc|la|a
= i ¥ K IF NEEDED, PANEL s s ON THE FRONT OF O T<lal<l=
L 4] INL.DRL 2A FRAMING COVERED | | SPLICE EDGES SHALL | |1 1 THE FOYER 106 Z w3233
| : ¥ ¥ OCCUR OVER AND BE | [ i -SEE R602,3 TO RESTST— SMIHANEEE
i i< STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING i i NATLED TO COMMON_ | 11 i LOADS PERPENDICULAR % |3|5|5]3]s
U : WITH 8 COMMON OR GALVANIZED | I BLOCKING WITHIN THE | | - TO THE WALL =Nl el
L BOX NAILS IN A 3" GRID PATTERN ! | MIDDLE 24" OF THE Ll LI, . ' . - . - - Wi o | <
A i I PORTALLEG HETGHT. | | . 72" 6'-6" 52" 5'-2" 20" 9'-0 20" 9'-0 2'-0
| | Il I,
Iiﬁ %NGD&B LJAZE(é g%s)g i l i ! NAILING IS REQUIRED iy 0 138" 10'-4"
i . EE TABLE R602.7 E} 4(2) ] ] INEACHPANEL EDGE. | |1} L o e
i i % /2' DIA ANCHOR FOR # OF TACK STUDS ] ] ; i i )
. : BOLTS W/ 2'x2"x3/16" WASHER ¥ ¥ ¥ i o0
! RS — jra—ty :
T U T T R R IS
ANCHOR BOLTS PERJ \—FOUNDATION PER PLANJ
METHOD CS-PF (PORTAL FRAME CONSTRUCTION) FIRST FLOOR PLAN RO 155450 FT
SIMILAR TO FIGURE R602.10.6.4 2015 IRC ST




s
s 3E %8
] L8
: BE50E Sic
PR 70 COMPLY WETH THE WINDOW SCHEDULF 48'0" % Sohopoyes
%(())IDE)EIRIQ'E\%\E‘\I\]T%E&\IQ\I? RESTDENTIAL 610" g 35 6 s $59733.22
- - - - X adNnESZE<=L
CODE A> AMENDED BY THE ot MARK] QTY | ROUGH OPENING RSO NOTES S SESoReGRS
SYATE BULL DING COSE A 38" x 611/2" DBL. HUNG (EGRESS) £ @¥Soodal o
O T o EDTTION 780 CHR SHALL B B 76" x 611/2" 2 WIDE DBL. HUNG (EGRESS) g 25325352
KNOWN AS THE MASSACHUSETTS RESIDENTIAL CODE ¢ 38" x 45 1/2" (VERIFY) DEL. HUNG g PElzusedls
AND IS COMPRISED OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL D 76" x 45 1/2" (VERIFY) 2 WIDE DBL. HUNG & EOSEEgyaEs
RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDHENTS. £ 30 X 412" DBL HUNG g ESHa2ouRsn
EGRESS NOTE: F 60" x 411/2" 2 WIDE DBL. HUNG (T.56.) S SRFPoe2ESE
AT LEAST ONE WINDOW PER SLEEPING : 27 SRoLaBEITE
ROOM TO MEET MINIMUM LOCAL, STATE, 6 68" x 611/2" 2 WIDE DBL. HUNG (ITCHEN EXHALST FAN RATES REQUIRED. 100 CEM S Fs<3tesoin
AND NATIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF NET' .. ; 2 2 £5-03=8823
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH. HEIGHT  AREA H 102" x 611/2 3 WIDE DBL. HUNG 400 OR MORE CFM REQUIRES) % §8§§%§§§5§
AND SILL HEIGHT FOR EGRESS J 114" x 611/2" 3 WIDE DBL. HUNG BATHROOMS/ TOILETS EXHAUST FAN RATES 2 =H2IQREIBR
ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTE: K 30" x 611/2" DBL. HUNG 50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS
COMPLIANCE SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED BY FOLLOWING ; ;
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE : 30" x 41172 DBL. HUNG (T.5.6. E{LAIZLADR% ;EEE\RsOXgDsEH%'%T(\éseoLé‘ ﬂ%a\]}
WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS AND STRETCH M 68" x 411/2" 2 WIDE DBL. HUNG R30847) 3
CODE AMENDMENTS AS REQUIRED FOR HAVERHILL MA. i i 1 w | =
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE FINAL WINDOW COUNT | | o |3
WINDOWS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW ARE APPROX. WINDOWS TO HAVE GUARDS AND WINDOW FALL PROTECTION AS PER R312 IRC 2015 ATTIC ACCESS NOTE: | ==
RQUGH OPENING SIZE - NOT 6LASS SIZE, PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS AS | - | 3
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE & VERIFY R, o WITH WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 FOR TYPE OF PER SECTION R807 OF THE | w | = | =
WINDOW MANUFACTURER, GLASS AND SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD Egi\% Il' RZ g"x3%pl)lg'£\g§% J\-SEBETAT | § g‘ | |7
(NOTE: HARVEY WINDOW SIZES ARE GIVEN 150" = o | S
NEETIREUATLENG BUTLDING AND [ TFESALETY ABOVE ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A REFERENCE CLERANCE AY GPENTNG | | - | &
CODES FOR MINIMUM EGRESS CLEAR OPENING FOR COMPARING ROUGH OPENING SIZES WITH ANOTHER @ (T.56) @ | ©
HETGHT, WIDTH, AND AREA - THE CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURER, CONSULT CONTRACTOR FOR THE EXACT RO e | .
WILL ABJUST WINDOW SCHEDULE ACCORDINGLY. & WINDOW MANUFACTURER CHOSEN FOR THIS HOME) : ! [ il : ! | : ! ! [ P
REFER TO SECTIONS R312.2.1 FOR WINDOW SILL 13-33/4 | 'l 10'51/2 T 24'-2.3/4 s | :
R G L 7 2 |
[t
BASEMENTS PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER DOOR SCHEDULE BEAM OVER . Il ==l M BATH - | | "
REFER TO SECTION 311 FOR MEANS OF EGRESS MARK| QTY SIZE RSO NOTES SIZEBY OTHERS — | || S| 00xi2e T lo-2" \ 8-03/4' | | —
PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS 1 (VERTFY) ENTRY DOOR W/ SIDELITES % . 1 | —
2 % 1/4"x 80 1/4" EXT. 6LASS SLIDER BEDROOM ANG A G__ 5 ¥ | (L)
3 341/2" x821/2" FIRE RATED DOOR — — = [l SN = >
ROOF PLYWOOD = i ; _ NEE— ~e
ke 4 221/2' x821/2 INTERIOR | 2 H d [er mgg 2 WIC | I
NAILS - NAIL 6" O.C. 5 26 1/2" x 821/2" INTERIOR | 28 06 IsTS, « | = i g V.2~ | <
EbGE 12 O INTERHEDIATE : 02 8217 INTERIOR ] | sl = N % . 7T5x108 | S| o
= - - )
SIMPSON H2 54 7 (VERIFY RO.) INTERIOR POCKET DOOR i SOLID WOOD o S Bl | v | 5
8 321/2"x 821/2" INTERIOR - | POSTING (TYP.) 1[I B~ o g B@élgggﬁ/\ _________ = << |
e 9 (VERIFY RO)) INTERIOR POCKET DOOR e 64 3/4" 3 g 310" ‘ A H gy f% 2 Sl THoay _ 5\ t?__.
&| 40" WIDE SHEET 10 3#1/2'x821/2" INTERIOR il f | < S4 S| =
= | FROMTOPPLATE DOWN i 50 1/2' x 821/2" INTERIOR DOVBLE DOGRS ﬁl % ] @ || e o3 e 1 ] =S
PLYWOOD SHEATHING - 12 621/2" x 821/2" INTERIOR DOUBLE DOORS T = : i X |
_ 80 2Lz O L3L NALLS - 13 7412 x 82 172" INTERIOR DOUBLE DOORS _ 67" 49 = | R & |
SECOND FLR < ¢ @oc INTERMEDIATE 14 (VERIFY) SHOWER DOOR i ® - = % =Ll BEAM OVER - | > X
— 3[, 15 341/2' x821/2" EXT 9LITEDOOR || N> | FEEEemme = | NN 7 - | —  PEAMOVER-SIZEBVOTHERS _SIZEBYOTHERS| | | < | O
—=1L 40" WIDE SHEET X aa 58P © — — = == == == == = - — S <
CENTERED AT FLOORS RSO TO BE DETERMINED BY DOOR MANUFACTURER- 1(5) TILE[SHOWER > | .
CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE FINAL DOOR COUNT iy =0 > | O
~_ [ 4-0" WIDE SHEET rs6)Q BATH EF ::a : - \o : =
- 0" S _ =)
FIRSTFLR. || 2| FROMWOOD BOTTOM EXACT FANLoH FLOOR T ol | O |
< | PLATEUP 1 o HALL 20| | o |3
iy — 3/4" PLYWOOD SUB. FLR. 60" DBL. VAN. — || @ A _ e = |5
)IDIDIVSIDIBIDIDIDD! 10" NOTE: 60" x 32" 2x8 CLG. JSTS. = RIDGE BEAM OVER - 2 g
| YP PLYWOOD Z ] oxamny] MINIUUM NOSING TO TUB/SHWR. 7 Q O x@ 0 = ~ ~ ~ ~ - = 3 &
. I ( S D*AW ) NOSING ON STAIR IS 9" _ e :.}Im HL} - B RIDGE BEAM POSTINGS / ) c - -
2x (FLOOR SYSTEM i , S| 5 | S
BASEMENT LAP DETAIL HTEE%DER % - NOTE: ; | @ jcél | @ (TYPICAL) | © DRAWN BY: Iw
— | SPI DI IS) MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT A 66" FOLDING TABLE T @ = Ll
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" i NOT TO EXCEED 8 1/4 \y W b I _H_/ CHECKED BY: AO
B i) EDIDEDIDEDD ?g%%ﬁhgﬁﬁ%s - ?R@O_SEBATFTTC =i= = : ~ § " " DATE ISSUED: 05/30/24
KEY 3/4" PLYWOOD | HARD WOQD GLUED | 2 |o 2| & & T SCALE. AS INDICATED
i | TOSmneeRs O Lanory | pusoins | 2t 18| 25 L seoroom &
SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION HANGER EACH y 21/4"DIA CONDUIT FROM —HH—00n  — =2 — < < S| P _— o iy JOBNO.: FSM24-010CS(R)
STRINGER éTO BE I ) BASEMENT TO ATTIC FOR @ — SIS = 23'6 x12'6 E —
(51C) | SMOKE/ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR COMBO DETERMINED BY SQLAR-READY HOME PANEL | L—s— ——1 & 2 2 5 5
OTHERS) ZCAP BOTH ENDS 7 3 ~ = = i
(5) | SMOKE DETECTOR 5 L o 7 S || sy ||| s ||| mlsve || assa— 16'01/4" 7-113/4'
@ HEAT DETECTOR éxgusg%m@[:‘ps © ~ LINEN ~ || FULLHEIGHTCEILING JﬁRAFTER/CLG. JST. HEADER i FULLHETIGHTCELLING |
" e S MO | |
T56) | TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING ® BSMT. SLAB AND EXIT g I 7 S +73" KNEE WALL | || +73" KNEE WALL
(T:56) D SAFETY 6LAZ : THROUGH THE ROOF e
SEE 780 CMR 5100 STATE AMENDMENT RO - — — — S 5
FOR RISERS (R311.7.5.1) & TREADS — RAILING ga 5:5 WAL | | Eﬁﬁg WaLL; hj
R314.3 - SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INSTALLED IN F S | (R311752) - EXACT TREAD DEPTH & 248 (L. TSTS AL TG ST PN | | o RAreRS Aot =
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: T &[352 | NUMBER OF RISERS TO BE DETERMINED T 5'-6 1/2" | |
* INEACH SLEEPING ROOM | B|Ege _ - 1 |, 2x8CL6.TSTS. \ |
= 7 | @16"0C. |
* QUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE EDIDIDIPADIDIDD)
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS : & BEDROOM _ | oPENTO BELOW _ /| : : $ _ &
It _— o™ N Ne) o
AN BABEIABCE ATTIE NOTINGLUBINE CRAWLSHACES | 5 : B2xies Sl = o o | CLOSET | o | HEEE
AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS DI I IDN S 13'-10 3/4" = ‘ 10'-11/4" § _f,?)‘ 76x7'9 | ef e % e
2x4 SHOE Sl | el
* IN SPLIT LEVELS WITHOUT AN INTERVENING DOOR (CLEAT) Z 2le|3|2
UPPER LLVEL SHALL SUFFACE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER 3 - ’ | | e
w = -
LEVEL PROVEDED THAT IS [ESS THAN ONE FULL STORY 2 (FLOOR SYSTEM) = E— 0 N N () | = E | IR
BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL S ©| \ z|8|3(2
* NOTLESS THAN 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM A DOOR B‘QJEW?%ONAL; & S HEIEE
A e i i - {HHE
T T T SLOPE o2&
E’l'iéfglg\)ENTOFASMOKEALARMREQUIRED BY THE CODE GENERIC STAIR DETAILS - . [ SEIEE
' CAET-10 L 1O I L] \ CONTINUOUS STUDS slzl|ala
* IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ROOM OPEN TO THE ROOF|SLOPE — O THE FRONY OF z|8|2|8|8
HALLWAY TN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CETLING HEFOVER 106 - 1o glzlalz|z
R e P 10" BEAIS 70 5 CHECKED-AND VERIFTED FOR LOADS PERPENDICULAR glzldlzlz
BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 24" OR YT LOCATION AND SPANPRIOR TO START OF TO THE WAL d=|d|=|=
(AS DRAWN) CONSTRUCTION BY CONTRACTOR AND OR 0o
* INSTALLATION NEAR COOKING APPLIANCES (314.3.1) BEAM MANUFACTURER (TYPICAL) Zlel2gg]e
|||
* TONIZATION ALARMS DISTANCE GREATER THAN 20 I S FABRICATION AND MATERTALS SUPPLIED HGEEEEE
| R e G Sl
([ Xn =< Q )
* TONIZATION ALARM WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING H ==gb CIPE SARETY. ?SBEISN%\?[? WLERE APPLICABLE' rr T ve 2 £ ¥ —= -
A A A -5 iy -
OPTION INSTALLATION DISTANCE GREATER THAN 10 " THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN 14" 9'-10" 179" 8'-6" 79"
FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM PERMANENTLY INSTALLED I DISABILITIES ACT.
COOKING APPLTANCE § 24'-0" 24'-0"
I CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
* PHOTOELECTRIC ALARMS INSTALLATION DISTANCE IS ] — HEADERS OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS 48'-0"
GREATER THAN 6 FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM — %= — = ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TVP) -
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE R S
A _c : DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOTSTS @ LOCATIONS
* SMOKE ALARMS MARKED "HELPS REDUCE COOKING OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AND UNDER
NUISANCE ALARMS" SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS 2xP.T. SHOE ALL BATHING TUBS/WHIRLPOOLS & KITCHENS (TYP) ¢ D
THAN 6 FEET HORTZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY (CLEAT)
INSTALLED COOKING DEVICE
BASEMENT SLAB
SECOND FLOOR PLAN APPROX. 2,050 SQ. FT.
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
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ODE

EDITION OF THE MAS
STATE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE:

PLAN TO COMPLY WITH TH
NTERNATIONAL RES

AS AME

=m

DENTIAL

)

36" MINIMUM
I N

- - _—_—_—___T]

[E=

@

NE=—S 1= )

[) sTapson 24
ACH JOTST (TYP)

GALVANIZED PRE-MANUFACTURED
POST ANCHORS WITH RAISED
SEAT ASREQ'D

VERIFY

OTE:
REFER TO SECTIONR3015 $IRC)
FOR MINIMUM UNIFORML
DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS

FOR EXTERTOR & INTERIOR
GUARDRAILS / HANDRAILS.

ALSO REFER TO THIS SECTION
FOR GUARDRAIL / HANDRAIL
CONNECTIONS TO WALL / POSTS.

NOTE:
PORCHES, BALCONIES, RAMPS,

OR RATISED FLOOR SURFACES
LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE
THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL
HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36"
IN HEIGHT.

- SEE SECTION R312.1 GUARDS

2xP.T. DECK JOIST W/ 2x RIM JOIST
aTr———
<Fie DOWNANCHORS T0 JOIST -REFER TO

FI6. 4 OF SIMPSON STRONG-TIEC-LL

WOOD POST CONNECTIONS & AMERICAN WOQD

COUNCIL DCA62015 PRESCRIPTIVE RESIDENTIAL

P ) WOOD DECK CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES

>< X >< < DECKBEAM (BY OTHERS)

6x6 (OR LARGER) P.T. DECK POSTS
TO BE FASTENE

P BY AN APPROVED POST CAP
. / (POST HT. VARIES)
_CUT END OF POSTS SHALL BE
FIELD TREATED WITH AN
APPROVED PRESERVATIVE

CONCRETE PIER (EXACT DIA. TO
/ BE DETERMINED BY OTHERS) TO

TO THE BEAM

BE A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" BELOW
THE TOP OF GRADE

EXACT METHOD OF DECK
CONSTRUCTION TO BE BY
6.C. TQ MEET DESIGN FOR CODE
ACCEPTANCE GUIDELINES FOR
RESIDENTIAL WOQD DECK CON-
STRUCTION BY THE AMERICAN
WOOD COUNCIL - REFER TO AWC-
DCA62015

SIMILAR DECK PIER DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

EXISTING BAND
JOIST

EXISTING 2x FLOOR
JOISTS

FLASHING TO EXTEND UP

12" BEHIND SIDING AND

DOWN OVER LEDGER - CAULK

mhmxy

ALL PENETRATIONS

VERTICAL OVER' =q_ E 20 i = i e : :

LAP - 4 MINIMUM T[= g= :

WHEN USING THIS — NG

DETAIL FOR REQUIRED . | —

LATERAL LOAD CON- SRS

CONNECTION WITH SR N

SIMPSON DTT2 ANCHOR g <~
1N )

USE 2x12 P.T. LEDGER BOARD

WITH FLASHING EXTENDED S
TO ALLOW FOR LOWER e e
ANCHORS TO BE EMBEDDED B [ T

WITH APPROVED 1/2" DIA.
ANCHORING SYSTEM -

_¢

UPPER STAGGERED BOLT TO
BE THRU RIM 1/2"

FLASHING TUCKED UNDER
SIDING AND WRAPPED OVER
LEDGER

OPEN DECKING

WHEN ONE SIDE OF THE DECK
IS SUPPORTED BY THE HOUSE, A
LATERAL LOAD CONNECTION TS
REQUIRED. HOLD-DOWN TENSION
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
AT LEAST 2 LOCATIONS WITH A
MINIMUM LATERAL-LOAD CAPACITY
OF 1500 LBS, PER DEVICE
(SEE'SECTION 507 OF 2015 IRC)

1/2" MIN. HOT-DIPPED GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL LAG
SCREWS OR BOLTS WITH
WASHERS BOLTED / SCREWED
THROUGH HEADER JOIST
SPACER, LEDGER, SHEATHING
AND INTO RIM BOARD. EXTEND
BOLTS A MIN. OF 1/2" PAST
THE NUT (NOT SHOWN)

SIMILAR LEDGER DETAIL (STEP)

FOUNDATION NOTES:

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

STEP FOOTING & FNDN, WALL
TO MAINTAIN 48" MIN. COVER
ABOVE FOOTING AS GRADE
SLOPES - FIELD ADJUST TO
CONDITIONS ONSITE

]

ZNES i i
VERTICAL DOWELS {1 /
Eéﬁ% Tgap | max . TO THE STEPS
' _ [}
—
T ol=
v e =
VA
MATCH FOOTING S 2 \
REINFORCEMENT NI TENSION|LENGTH
S LAP | TYP.

SIMILAR FOOTING STEP DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

LANS TO THOROUGHLY REVIEW THEM

FSM DRAWINGS LLC_ ACTING SOLELY
WILL RELY ON THE EXPERIENCED

2

FOR DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS AND
DEEMS NECESSARY HIRE A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

ADMISSION OF ERROR, OMISSION AND/OR OVERSIGHT:

WHILE IT IS OUR INTENT TO DELIVER OUR SERVICES FREE OF
ERROR, OMISSION OR OVERSIGHT, WE WILL ADMIT TO BE
APPROPRIATENESS, THE CONTRACTOR USING THESE PLANS
ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEM AND WILL IF HE/SHE

Z'y 3
WD E
SSrsebat

= ]
HSw o
oz w

= X
TZWn [
I—L—_‘D =
saople
<45 5
. . -
Zw3 )
< I 2]
s> <
=l)le) (o]
I<o [

EXACT FINISH FLOOR
MATERIAL VARIES
3/4" PLYWOOD SUB. FLR.
e o R%EIEMUM NOSING TO
g (ASDRAWN) | NOSING ON STAIR IS 9"
HEADER — i ‘
BIDIDEDEDEDIDD) MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT
I NOT TO EXCEED 8 1/4"
EXACT TREAD FINISH
| ™ MATERIAL VARIES
203732 (SHOWN HERE AS
3/4" PLYWOOD 1 HARD WOOD GLUED
STRIP OR METAL '] TO STRINGERS)
HANGER EACH
STRINGER ETO BE s
DETERMINED BY
OTHERS)
2x12 STRINGERS
@12"0cC.
*
SEE 780 CMR 51.00 STATE AMENDMENT
FOR RISERS (R311.7.5.1) & TREADS
T W (R311.7.5.2) - EXACT TREAD DEPTH &
- &|DoX NUMBER OF RISERS TO BE DETERMINED
1 9|2%<
1 =285
EDIDEDIDRADEDEDD)
e
2x4 SHOE
(CLEAT)
2x (FLOOR SYSTEM)
HEADER —M——

GENERIC STAIR DETA

ILS

1OII
(AS DEAWN)

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

) ) )

[ G G ¢

RISER
VARIES
PER SET OF
STAIRS

DEDIDEDEDEDEDD)

[

%

7|

)EDEDEDEDED)

2x P.T. SHOE
(CLEAT)

BASEMENT SLAB

FOUNDATION NOTES:
FOUNDATION DROPS, PLACEMENT
OF BULKHEAD (IF REQUIRED), AND
NUMBER, SIZE & LOCATION OF
BASEMENT WINDOWS TO BE SITE
DETERMINED - VERIFY IN FIELD
WITH CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO POUR.

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS:
CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER 4 OF THE IR.C. 2015 -

PAY PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO
SECTION R404 &FOUNDATION WALLS) AND
TABLE R405.1 (PROPERTIES OF SOILSE
REINFORCE FOUNDATION AS PER CODE

FOR VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT

OF FOUNDATION REFER TO TABLES
R405.1 (FOR SOILS CLASSIFICATIONS
AND R404.1.1(2) - R404.1.1(4) OF TH
IRC 2015 FOR 8", 10", & 12" WALLS

SEE TABLE R401.4.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE
LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF
FOUNDATION MATERIALS

SEE TABLE R402.2 FOR MINIMUM
SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF CONCRETE

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES (ON EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION) TO
BE BY OTHERS

SEE SECTIONS R401 - R408

(IRC) FOR DETAILS ON THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF THE FOUNDATION AND
FOUNDATION SPACES FOR

ALL BUILDINGS

-FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH IN
TABLES R404 L1(1) - R404 1.1(4) AND
SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS R606 - R608
"FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING ALL
LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION R301
AND OF TRANSMITTING THE RESULTING
LOADS TO THE SUPPORTING SOIL.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
HEADERS OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS
ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP.)

CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE OF
SUFFICIENT DESIGN TO ACCOMMODATE
Q%IGILOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION
-FOOTINGS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON
UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOILS OR
ENGINEERED FILL

-SEE TABLE R401.4.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE
LOAD BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION
MATERIALS

-MINIMUM SIZES FOR CONCRETE AND
MASONRY FOOTINGS SHALL BE AS
SET FORTH IN TABLE R403.1 AND FIGURE
R403.1(1)

-THE FOOTING WIDTH SHALL BE BASED ON
THE LOAD BEARING VALUE OF THE SOIL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R401,4,1

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
VAPOR BARRIERS UNDER ALL CONCRETE SLABS

DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @
LOCATIONS OF NON-LOAD
BEARING WALLS AND UNDER ALL
BATHROOMS SI.E. BATHING
TUBS/WHIRLPOOLS), KITCHENS,
LAUNDRY ROOMS, ETC. (TYPICAL)

NOTE:

EXACT GRADING TO BE DETERMINED

IN THE FIELD DUE TO UNKNOWN SITE
CONDITIONS. PROVIDE RETAINING WALLS
AND/OR STEP FNDN. WALL & FOOTINGS

AS PER SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE
-EXACT DOOR & WINDOW LOCATIONS

IN BASEMENT TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE

MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF CONCRETE (TABLE R402.2)

3,000 P.S.I. WALL, FOUNDATIONS & OTHER
CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER

2500 P.5.I. CONCRETE FOR BASEMENT SLABS,
INTERIOR SLABRS, EXCEPT GARAGE SLABS

3,000 P.S.I. CONCRETE FOR BASEMENT WALLS,
FOUNDATION WALLS EXTERIOR WALLS, &
QTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE WORK EXPOSED
TO THE WEATHER

3500 P.S.I. CONCRETE FOR PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS
STEPS EXPOSED TO WEATHER, & GARAGE FLOOR SLABS

CONTRACTOR TQ PROVIDE ADEQUATE
BLOCKING AND BRIDGING BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS AS REQUIRED (TYPICAL)
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SCALE:  AS INDICATED

JOBNO.: FSM24-010CS(R)

AND LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED
BY OTHERS

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

PASSIVE RADON PIPE TO BE INSTALLED PROVIDE SITE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION NO LESS
UNDER BASEMENT SLAB AND EXIT THAN 6 INCHES IN 10 FEET - WHERE LOT LINES, SLOPES OR OTHER PHYSICAL BARRIERS
NOTE: THROUGH THE ROCF - EXACT LOCATION TO PROHIBLT 6" IN 10', PROVIDE DRAINS OR SWALES FOR WATER DRAINAGE. IMPERVIOUS
EEE%?E%P%)V%ERFESRITD% Mix ] BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD SURFACES MUST BE SLOPED 2% AWAY FROM FROM BUILDING.
WOOD DECK CONSTRUCTION o
GUIDE (BASED ON THE 2015 180
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL 374 10"-6"
CODE)
. 24'-6" 13'-0" NOTE:
DECK NOTE:
VERLFY EXACT SIZE 4 LOCATION OF (- STATR VIERE BASEMENT ACCESA TS,
“EXACT DIA/SIZE OF CONCRETE PIERS B AR LA TION T B
ANDLOCATIONS TO BE DETERWINED o
S = 5t bE, OUTLINE_O/F-DECKABOVE """"" S E — - — — — /17 T %ﬁggﬂé\%ﬁ;ﬂg%&?\%ﬁ SITE
WHENONE SIDEOF THEDRCK | oy —  — (o PLEANOVERY 0 SIZEBOTHRRS (b B = | SPECIFIC. IF STTE GRADING
LATERAL LOAD CONNECTIONES -1 4 N Ny V- PAY | & | ALLOWSFOR A WALK-QUTIT
LATERAL LOAD CONNECTION £ :ﬂ 5'.gn j 5'.gn 5.9 5. g o | N &2 | ISTHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
e I W———— ' e L ZiEE | sombneRa
- CONCRETE PIER (EXACT DIA, TO 66 (OR LARGER) P.T. DECK POSTS o ©|=F | LOCATION, TYPE, AND NUMBER
OF L300 L84 bek BEvtg et 5 DETERIITNED &Y OTHERS) TO O BCFASTEED To TR soAl = | 5o | == | OF DOOR(S), WINDOW S, AND
N L 5L ON 507 OF SGi5 TRC BE A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" BELOW BY AN APPROVED POST CAP | 5" | REQUIRED oTERPING OF FOUNDATION
( ) THE TOP OF GRADE | & WALL, FROST WALL & FOOTING.
_ !______|____'___'_'—}
; o 2| coneeErREucaToE— 2 |
; s 8| DETRNINDEY OTERS) TOBE = —-——————— | |1 stze NumBeR & LocaTION
: | POURED AT THE SAME ELEVATION | OF STEEL SASH WINDOWS
: : | ASTHE FOOTING OF THE MAIN HOUSE - 2x10 FLR. JSTS. | | 7O BE SITE DETERMINED :
5 : o | % @16'0C. | Y CONTRACTOR PRIOR 5
: SEE LEDGER DETALL B NOTE: .
: r——— r— | PROVIDE PRECAST CONCRETE — STL =
| B BULKHEAD & STATR WHERE B SASHH
- — — — — — — 2\ - . 1 || BASEMENTACCESSISBELOW | | | L — — =°% — — 4 - —
| — —- GRADE - LOCATION TO BE oo , , |
| m w | DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR. T | | |
—————————————— REFER TO SECTION m ——_ [
| TN TN wewsm, L_l_7 ™ |
| S B ANy S|
1Bt © (TVPLCAL) | = BULKFEADS | = (DPICAL) || ||
juE 13'-10 3/4" 9101/2" . 135" n 109 3/4" 1!
! Tl 1 B 1 T —1
U " ] | Nl LCONTRACTOR 10 ) i !
— <———10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION | | O— SIZE PAD FOOTINGS | o 1Bl
R WALL ON T'-8" x 10" CONTINUOUS Lo Lo ACCORDINGLY TO L
'3 | EORORCONNTBY oTHERS il g B REALTIONS OF MIE ! -
S | | gl g 't BEAMS ABOVE (TYP.) &'t 1Bl ®
lf\ - o ©O o1 e o = 3
& | | 2x10FLR.JSTS. \ SES 2x10 FLR. JSTS. = ‘; © 2x10 FLR. JSTS. S E 20FR I5TS, \ || ||
:i% | | @16"0c. il @16"0C. QN @16"0C. Q| N @16"0c. ol
— S 2x FLOOR JSTS, (SEE 2 H2 |
= : = =
! |r l L Bt |r | '\ |r o EXACT # OF STAIRS : |
_ IR o -SEE SECTIONS ROOL-R507 |, ] 31/2" STEEL COLUMNS Lo 4 1LATFORMDOWN |
B A I FOR DETAILS ON THE R WITH SPRINGFIELD ] 10 SLAB TOBE |
5 ) T 1T y2' (WINIMUM)DIA ANCHOR = DESTGN AND CONSTRUCTION =11 - PLATES TOP & BOTTOM ON < THE FIELD |
NG | BT TO D A b o OF ALLFLOORSFORALL » — — — — X, CONCRETE PAD FOOTING LT TN |
| OF 7' INTO THE FOUNDATION |~ — - BUILDINGS TR BY OTHERS (TYPICAL) 4 —————1Yl
|| waapeElocaoNomoe | T ] N REE HATCHING 1 —X —r
| TALCRMACREO | 1 AT e | T
<] i \ X e
| PLATE AND BE SPACEDNOMORE T T\, PLACE COLUMNS ~H ABOVE (TVP) i - 1]
] THAN 40" O.C. RN UNDER POINT LOADS _ | L. — L
1 a FROM ABOVE (TYP) o = - ’J L
= - . < : : =
: | HRTRTE, — il — | :
5|5 | % o SPADSFOOTI S -2 7771 | N N | 0
: L sasenent | S | aanlin HREr i : P
g2 1] || (REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS - BEAMS ABOVE (TVP) CONTRACTOR TO 1 s
Z2h OVER 6 MIL POLYETHYLEN r F—— SIZEPADFOOTINGS | N
o VAPOR BARRIER OVER i ACCORDINGLY TO |
_ . 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL e CARRY POINT LOADS ‘—‘
A 11 - | | & END REACTIONS OF B
\?/' | | ?&%%%PFTERR 3§DFI¥5NAL | | | SIS RO | |
_ | |
G G / DETALLS ONTHEDESIN& = | | _GARAGE N
ROUEL T ROOF | FOURDATEON AN | i | | | FoRoNER sy o8 10" CONCRETE |
— " CONCRET. :
(BY OTHERS) N FOUNDATION SPACES FOR | 5 | R ORCEMENIT BY QTHERS) FROSTWALL T BE iy
N ALL BUILDINGS F— =t e+ | VAPOR BARIER OVER 40 MIN BELOW ] B¢
2 1/4" DIA / 1 s " " =< " I " - WB. o
CONDUL FROM ——— 13-103/4 L X 156172 Sl S T0 BE USED THRU--QUT 1N ~
e I L = I B L
SOkt 3l 20 FLR JSTS. hi B~ ][ IR 3| o | lL
HOME PANEL - " = L0Ads 2 ;
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2x RAFTERS

MINIMUM 1" CHANNEL FOR AIR

&SEE FRAMING NOTES
OR EXACT SIZES&
-SEE SECTIONS R801 -
R806.4 l52015 IRC) FOR DETAILS

ON THE DESIGN AND

CONSTRUCTION OF ALL AN ~
ROOF/CLG. SYSTEMS FOR N
ALL BUILDINGS

SEE INSULATION NOTE

2x (L6 TSTS, {
(SEE RANING NOTES —>
OR EXACT STZES)

FLOW ABOVE INSULATION (IRC R806.3)

CLG: 1/2" 6.W.B. ON 1x3 WOOD
STRAPPING

- MOISTURE RESISTANT / FIRE
RATED WHERE REQUIRED

SIMPSON H2.5A

2x BLOCKING WITH MIN. OF
11/2" AND MAX. OF 2" OFFSET

235# ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15#
BUILDING PAPER ON 1/2" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OR 5/8"

EAVE/RAKE DETAILS:

METAL DRIP EDGE ON 1x4 PINE
BLOCKING ON 1x8 PINE BOARD
FASCIA

-3/8" EXT. GRADE PLYWD. SOFFIT
IIVE/NZ'I'U CONTINUOUS LOUVERED
-ICE & WEATHER SHIELD AT RAFTER
TAILS & VALLEYS

HURRICANE TIE
EACH RAFTER

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOFFIT AND
RIDGE VENTS FOR ADEQUATE
VENTILATION (IRC R806)

Jb

INTERIOR WALLS: 1/2" 6.W.B.
EACH SIDE OF STUD - MOISTURE
RESISTANT / FIRE RATED

WHERE REQUIRED

FINISH FLOOR TO BE
DETERMINED BY OTHERS

3/4" T46 PLYWOOD
GLUED AND NAILED

1

SEE INSULATION NOTE/

EXTERIOR FINISH SIDING (TO BE

DETERMINED BY OTHERSEON TOP OF
SHEATHING SYSTEM (TO BE DETERMINED
BY OTHERSQ ON TOP OF 2x6 WOQD STUDS
SPACED 16" O.C.

SEE SECTIONS R601 - R610.10 (IRC)
FOR DETAILS ON THE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WALLS &
PARTITIONS FOR ALL BUILDINGS
-BUILDINGS SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10
OF THE IRC 2015

DOUBLE 2x6 PLATE

%

Jb

2x FLOOR JSTS. (SEE
FRAMING NOTES FOR
EXACT SIZES)

BUILDINGS

-SEE SECTIONS R501 - R507
(IRC) FOR DETAILS ON THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF ALL FLOORS FOR ALL
/
SEE INSULATION NOTE / \/

RIM JOIST

SEE SECTIONS R401 - R408

(IRC) FOR DETAILS ON THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF THE FOUNDATION AND
FOUNDATION SPACES FOR

ALL BUILDINGS o
-FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE / )
CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH IN st

TABLES R404.1.1(1 Z) R404.11 4 AND
SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH o
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF P

CONNECTIONS AND FASTENERS
FOR WOOD FRAMING MUST CONFORM
TO TABLE R602.3(1)

/— SINGLE 2x6 PLATE
2x6 K.D. SILL PLATE OVER

2x6 P.T. SILL PLATE WITH
SILL SEAL

1/2" (MINIMUM) DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS TO EXTEND A MINIMUM
OF 7" INTO THE FOUNDATION
WALL AND BE LOCATED NO MORE
THAN 1'-0" FROM A CORNER OR
THE END OF A SECTION OF SILL
PLATE AND BE SPACED NO MORE
THAN 4'-0" 0

BANK RUN GRAVEL OR OTHER
FREE - DRAINING BACKFILL

CONVENTIONAL DAMPPROOFING
” IISASKERVE AS A CAPILLARY

PLACE STONE AROUND THE
PERIMETER DRAIN WITH FILTER FABRIC
BEFORE BACKFILLING

SECTIONS R606 - R608

-FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION SHALL

BE CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING ALL

LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION R301

AND OF TRANSMITTING THE RESULTING

LOADS TO THE SUPPORTING SOIL. ’
SUB - SLAB VAPOR BARRIER/ e
CAPILLARY BREAK ‘ .

- RIGID INSULATION RECOMMENDED e
BECAUSE IT WILL ALSO REDUCE <4 .
RISK OF CONDENSATION R
-SEE SECTION R506 FOR DETAILS
ON CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND

CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE OF
SUFFICIENT DESIGN TO ACCOMMODATE
élé% LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION

-FOOTINGS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON
UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOILS OR
ENGINEERED FILL
-SEE TABLE R401.4.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE
LOAD BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION
MATERIALS

-MINIMUM SIZES FOR CONCRETE AND

MASONRY FOOTINGS SHALL BE AS
SET FORTH IN TABLE R403.1 AND FIGURE
R403.1(1) - THE FOOTING WIDTH SHALL BE
BASED ON THE LOAD BEARING VALUE OF
THE SOIL IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R401 41

SIMILAR WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

NOTE:
PLAN TO COMPLY WITH THE

EDITI
STATE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE:

CHAPTER 51 IN THE 9TH EDITION 780 CMR SHALL BE
KNOWN AS THE MASSACHUSETTS RESIDENTIAL CODE
AND IS COMPRISED OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS.

EGRESS NOTE:

AT LEAST ONE WINDOW PER SLEEPING
ROOM TO MEET MINIMUM LOCAL, STATE,
AND NATIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF NET
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH, HEIGHT, AREA
AND SILL HEIGHT FOR EGRESS

ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTE:

COMPLTANCE SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED BY FOLLOWING
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS AND STRETCH
CODE AMENDMENTS AS REQUIRED FOR GEORGETOWN MA.

NOTE:

WINDOWS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW ARE APPROX
ROUGH OPENING SIZE - NOT 6LASS SIZE.
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE & VERIFY R. O WITH
WINDOW MANUFACTURER.

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE WINDOWS
MEET PREVAILING BUILDING AND LIFESAFETY
CODES FOR MINIMUM EGRESS CLEAR OPENING
HEIGHT, WIDTH, AND AREA - THE CONTRACTOR
WILL ADJUST WINDOW SCHEDULE ACCORDINGLY.

REFER TO SECTIONS R312.2.1 FOR WINDOW SILL
HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND &OR SURFACE BELOW)
AND TO SECTION 310 FOR EGRESS WINDOWS &
BASEMENTS PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER

REFER TO SECTION 311 FOR MEANS OF EGRESS
PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS

EXTERIOR FINISH SIDING (TO BE
DETERMINED BY OTHERS) ON TOP OF
TYVEK (OR EQUAL) WIND BARRIER
ON TOP OF 1/2" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ON TOP OF 2x6 WOOD
STUDS SPACED 16" O.C.

-SEE CHAPTER 6 OF THE 2015 IRC
FOR DETAILS ON THE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WALLS &
PARTITIONS FOR ALL BUILDINGS
-BUILDINGS SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10
OF THEIRC. 2015

ALL ENGINEERED STEEL/WOOD

BEAMS TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED FOR
LOCATION AND SPAN PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION BY CONTRACTOR AND OR
BEAM MANUFACTURER (TYPICAL)

FABRICATION AND MATERTALS SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE & NATIONAL
BUILDING CODES, INCLUDING ENERGY CODES,
LIFE SAFETY CODES, AND WHERE APPLICABLE
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN
DISABILITIES ACT.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

VERIFY RIDGE SIZES IN FIELD
(LENGTH TO EXCEED PLUM CUT OF RAFTER)

2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER)
2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER)

NOTE:
UPGRADE TO STRONGER WOOD SPECIES IF
SPAN LENGTH EXCEEDS LOCAL CODE
-EXACT RAFTER, SIZE, GRADE, & SPACINGS TO
BE DETERMINED BY THE TOWN OR CITIES
GROUND SNOW LOAD, SHAVERHILL @ 50 PSF)
-REFER TO TABLES R802.5 I
-R802.5.1(8) IN THE 2015 IR

2x8 CL6.JSTS. BETWEEN ALL RAFTERS
2x8 COLLAR TIES BETWEEN ALL RAFTERS

235# ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# ROOFING FELT
ON 1/2" OR 5/8" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

ICE & WEATHER SHIELD AT RAFTER TAILS & VALLEYS

EAVE/RAKE: METAL DRIP EDGE
1 BI’ PINE BLOCKING A(SUB-FASCIA)
x

ACEEXT GD. LVWD SOFFIT W/2"
CONT LOUVERED VENT (SOFFIT ONLY)

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ K (OR EQUA
BARRIER AND MINIMUM 7/16" E FORMANC E ATEGORY
WOOD STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

2x6 DOUBLE TOPPLATE

2x6 SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEADERS
OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ON EXTERIOR
LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP.)

INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION:

2x4  WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

2x4  SINGLE TOPPLATE (DBL. ONLD. BRG.
WALLS ONLY)

2x4  SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

WALL-  1/2" 6YPSUM WALL BOARD EA. SIDE STUD -
MOISTURE-RESISTANT / FIRE-RATED
WHERE REQUIRED

CL6.-  1/2"6.W.B.ON 1x3 WOOD STRAPPING @ 16"0.C.-
MOISTURE-RESISTANT / FIRE-RATED
WHERE REQUIRED

2x12 STAIR STRINGERS @ 12" O.C.

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

2x10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" & 16" 0.C. W/ 3/4" TONGUE &
GROOVE PLYWD. 6LUED & NAILED (TYP. U.ON.)

-SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR FRAMING DIRECTION/
SPACING NOTATION MARKERS

BUILT-UP BEAMS SIZED BY CONTRACTOR

DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @ LOCATIONS OF NON-LOAD
BEARING WALLS AND UNDER ALL BATHING TUBS/
WHIRLPOOLS & KITCHENS (TYP.)

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION:

10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH (FZ_)ZX() SILL
PLATES éK.D. ON P.T.g WITH SILL SEAL ON
1'-8" x 10" CONCRETE FOOTING - REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS

10" CONC. FROST WALLS (WHERE SHOWN) TO BE 48" BELOW GRADE

ON TOP OF CONTINUOUS 1'-8" x 10" CONCRETE FOOTING -
REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS

PROVIDE 3 1/2" DIA. STEEL COLUMNS OVER SIZED
CONC. FOOTINGS AS REQ'D FOR BEAMS SHOWN ON PLAN

REFER TO SECTION R404.1.3.2 FOR HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL

REINFORCEMENT FOR FOUNDATION WALLS

PROVIDE MATCHING CORNER DOWELS LAP 50 BAR
DIAMETERS (TYPICAL)

INSULATION

WALLS: R-20 CAVITY INSULATION OR R-13 PLUS R-b

FLOOR: R-30 OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL JOIST CAVITY

CEILING:  R-49 (ZONE 6)- HOWEVER, IF MAINTAINING THE FULL R
VALUE OVER THE PLATES (RAISED), R-38

NOTE:

THESE VALUES DO NOT NEED TO
BE FOLLOWED IF FOLLOWING THE
ERT (HERS RATING) PATH TO
COMPLIANCE

MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE 2015 IR C. SECTIONS
R318.1, AND R702.7 MOISTURE CONTROL

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
HEADERS OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DQORS
ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP.)

DOQUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @ LOCATIONS
OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AND UNDER
ALL BATHING TUBS/WHIRLPOOLS & KITCHENS (TYP.)

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES (ON EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION) TO
BE BY OTHERS

NOTE:

BUILDER TO REFER TO THE PRESCRIPTIVE
RESIDENTIAL WOQD DECK CONSTRUCTION
GUIDE EBASED ON THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE)

BUILDER TO PROVIDE SAFETY 6LAZING IN
EI?QZgAE%AREAS AS SHOWN (R308.4.1 THRU

KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN RATES REQUIRED 100 CFM
MINIMUM) INTERMITTENT OR 25 CONTINUOUS
400 OR MORE CFM REQUIRES)

BATHROOMS/ TOILETS EXHAUST FAN RATES
50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS

P OF CONTINUQOUS
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| = B
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OUTSIDE FACE OF 2x12 STRINGERS &
CONCRETE PIER (EXACT DIA. TO FNON. WALLTONOSING | > @1r'oc =
BE DETERMINED BY OTHERS) TO | BASEMENT
BE A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" BELOW -
THE TOP OF GRADE = 8'-7'BFF.
[~ ] ]

CROSS SECTION D/5

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

24'-0"

12'-0"

12'-0"

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL
HURRICANE STRAPS FROM
FACE OF RAFTER DOWN
OVER PLATE(S)/JOIST TO
FACE OF STUD - TYPICAL
FORRAFTER 'SITTING ON
TOP OF FLOOR JOTST/PLT.

USE HURRICANE CLIPS

2x BLOCKING
(TYPICAL)

SIMPSON H2.5A
HURRICANE TIE
EACH RAFTER

2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER)

SEE SECTIONS R801 -

R806.4 (2015 IRC) FOR DETAILS

ON THE DESIGN AND

CONSTRUCTION OF ALL
ROOF/CLG. SYSTEMS FOR

ALL BUILDINGS

RIDGE OVER -
SIZE BY OTHERS

2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER)

12
2x8 COLLAR TIES
@16"0C.

(LIMITED STORAGE)

268 CEILING ISTS
@1670C. /\

~_ |9

TOP PLATE

18'-01/4" AFF.

2x FLOOR JSTS. (SEE
FRAMING NOTES FOR

EXACT SIZES)

-SEE SECTIONS R501 - R507
(IRC) FOR DETAILS ON THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF ALL FLOORS FOR ALL
BUILDINGS

SECOND FLR.

9'-111/8" AFF.

o

_q.
4'-0" WIDE SHEET /
CENTERED AT FLOORS —

(SHEATHING)

EXTERIOR FINISH SIDING (VERTFY)
ON TYVEK (OR EQ) WIND BARRIER ON
A MINIMUM 7/16" PERFORMANCE ——=1f
CATEGORY WOOD STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING ON TOP OF 2x6 WOOD
STUDS SPACED 16" O.C.

FIRST FLR.

0'-0"AFF.
T.0. FNDN.

|

I'-1"AFF.

BASEMENT

8'-7" B.F.F.

SUB - SLAB VAPOR BARRIER/
CAPILLARY BREAK -
RIGIDINSULATION
RECOMMENDED BECAUSE IT
WILL ALSOREDUCE RISK OF
CONDENSATION -SEE SECTION
R506 FOR DETAILS ON
CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE SECTIONS R401 - R408

(IRC) FOR DETAILS ON THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
OF THE FOUNDATION AND
FOUNDATION SPACES FOR

ALL BUILDINGS

-FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH IN
TABLES R404.1.1(1) - R404.1.1(4) AND
SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS R606 - R608
-FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BE CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING ALL
LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION R301
AND OF TRANSMITTING THE RESULTING
LOADS TO THE SUPPORTING SOLL.

CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE OF
SUFFICIENT DESIGN TO ACCOMMODATE
é3LI51LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION
-FOOTINGS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON
UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOILS OR
ENGINEERED FILL

-SEE TABLE R401.4.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE
LOAD BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION
MATERIALS

-MINIMUM SIZES FOR CONCRETE AND
MASONRY FOOTINGS SHALL BE AS
SET FORTH IN TABLE R403.1 AND FIGURE
R403. 1(()3

-THE FOOTING WIDTH SHALL BE BASED ON
THE LOAD BEARING VALUE OF THE SOIL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R401,4,1

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
VAPOR BARRIERS UNDER ALL CONCRETE SLABS

DOQUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @ LOCATIONS
OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AND UNDER

ALL BATHROOMS (L.E. BATHING TUBS/WHIRLPOOLS),

KITCHENS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, ETC. (TYPICAL)

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
BLOCKING AND BRIDGING BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS AS REQUIRED (TYPICAL)

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
HEADERS OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS
ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP.)

SEE TABLE R401.4.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE
LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF
FOUNDATION MATERIALS

SEE TABLE R402.2 FOR MINIMUM
SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF CONCRETE

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES (ON EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION) TO
BE BY OTHERS

8'-11/8"
SUB FLOOR TO TOP PLATE
(92 5/8" PRECUT WOOD STUDS)

CLOSET

BEAM OVER J

SIZE BY OTHERS

LINEN BEDROOM HALL

2410 FLOOR JSTS,
f @16' 0L,

SHOWER - BY OTHERS

LOAD BEARING WALL

=1

-

9'-11/8"
SUB FLOOR TO U/S OF JOISTS
(104 5/8" PRECUT WOOD STUDS)

9'-111/8"
SUB FLOOR TO SUB FLOOR
(16 EQUAL RISERS)

/ 4@ y
BEAM OVER -

SIZE BY OTHERS

LIVING ROOM

2x10 FLOOR JSTS.
@16"0C.

BEAM OVER[II{

SIZE BY OTHERS

T

g

8'-7"
TOP OF SLAB TO SUB FLOOR
(14 EQUAL RISERS)

7'-10"
FOUNDATION HEIGHT

(REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS)

BASEMENT
4" CONCRETE SLAB
OVER 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE

VAPOR BARRIER OVER
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL

<—BEAMSOVER - ————

I SIZE BY OTHERS I

<— STEEL COLUMNS —————
IN VIEW BEYOND

[ ]

L__ 1

CROSS SECTION B/5

L__ 1

 APPROX. WINDOW |

q‘ ‘ ROUGH OPENING ‘

2x10 RAFTERS
@

R BETTER)
2x8 CLG. JSTS.H
@16"0cC.

| /[

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

J\[

EXACT METHOD

OF FRAMING TO

—  BE DETERMINED

EIN FOREGROUND &
EYOND

BEDROOM

2x10 FLOOR JSTS.
@16"0cC.

/

CLOSET

SECOND FLR.

—

/

==

/

BEAM OVER -
SIZE BY OTHERS

9'-11/8"
SUB FLOOR TO SUB FLOOR

OUTLINE OF P.T.
POSTS BEYOND

(104 5/8" PRECUT WOOD STUDS)

STUDY

J\[

9'-111/8" AFF.

FIRST FLR.

I
e,

P.T. BEAM OVER - JI

SIZE BY OTHERS

I
I
I
fl_ d
CONCRETE PIER (EXACT DIA. TO

| GRADE |
(VARIES) |

I
L

7'-10"
FOUNDATION HEIGHT

BE DETERMINED BY OTHERS) TO
BE A MINIMUM OF 4'-0" BELOW

T~ soup

BLOCKING

BASEMENT

0'-0"AFF.

BASEMENT

Q_

THE TOP OF GRADE

[ ]

CROSS SECTION C€/5

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

8'-7" BF.F.

Q_

LANS TO THOROUGHLY REVIEW THEM

FSM DRAWINGS LLC_ ACTING SOLELY
WILL RELY ON THE EXPERIENCED

N

CONTRACTOR USING THESE

p

FOR DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS AND

y
DEEMS NECESSARY HIRE A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEM AND WILL IF HE/SHE
TO ASSIST IN THE REVIEW.

ADMISSION OF ERROR, OMISSION AND/OR OVERSIGHT:
WHILE IT IS OUR INTENT TO DELIVER OUR SERVICES FREE OF
ERROR, OMISSION OR OVERSIGHT, WE WILL ADMIT TO BE
APPROPRIATENESS, THE CONTRACTOR USING THESE PLANS

HUMAN; AND, THEREFORE
AS THE DRAFTING COMPA

DRAWINGS
(©) 2024 FSM DRAWINGS LLC
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51'-0"
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL
45' Q" 6'-0" HURRICANE STRAPS FROM 45' Q"
: FACE OF RAFTER DOWN
- - 2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. OVER PLATE(S)/TOLST 10 —_ —_
96" 13'-0" 6'-2 3/4" 16'-3 1/4" O O ELA0R %TI%P(E'?' 9'-6" 6'-23/4" 16'-3 1/4"
2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" 0. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER) 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER) 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER) oF RAFTER ST 1> DOWN 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER) 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER) 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" 0., 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER)
USE HURRTCANE CLIPS
RIDGE BEAM - RIDGE BEAM -
SIZE BY OTHERS NOTE: SIZE BY OTHERS
EXACT RAFTER SIZE, GRADE, &
SPACINGS TO BE DETERMINED
BY THE TOWN OR CITIES
- G6ROUND SNOW LOAD.
- -REFER TO TABLES R802.5.1(1)
_/’2’ & COLLAR TIES 3 -R802.5.1(8) IN THE 2015 TRC 3
< <
L @16'0C = | axBLocaNG = 2% BLOCKING
|| DORMER IN FOREGROUND (NO STORAGE) 2 (TYPICAL) DORMER IN VIEW BEYOND 2 (TYPICAL)
< ) SIMPSON (OR E < 2) SIMPSON (OR E
: 2x8 CLG. JOISTS S 2x8 CLG. JOISTS R s Y S Sttt
| @16 0C. @16"0C. ON EACH RAFTER ON EACH RAFTER
5 BONUS RM. CL6. | TOP PLATE 25 U/S OF CL6. JSTS. o 1/~ TOPPLATE
18'-01/4" AFF. - T T T T T T T T T T = 10 18'-01/4" AFF. 18'-01/4" AFF. : AN = 18'-01/4" AFF.
T T T T T T T T T A wn o - n D 1'-0"
4 2 BEAM OVER - SIZE BY OTHERS ws WINDOW R.0. MOVED UP n BEA OVER - SIZE BY OTHERS E ™ 2x8 CL6. JOISTS =)
| A 2 BEANTQ SPLLT SPAN <G SE ——TO CLEAR ROOF BELOW - = BEANTO SPLIT SPAN 2 @16'0C. <G
| _ S FRAFTERS ABOVE) T2 2|2 VERTFY IN THE FIELD =l o FRAFTERS ABOVE) > a8
o e o | o | FQ =3 - S|S 2 |El© o [ o | FQ
| 2 ‘T“OL"‘BJ = MASTER g P > I/ DBL. UNDERLAYMENT 23 2 |TsY WIC I3 W.IC P
o x| o vln s, o eln s,
| > |22  BEDROOM = | _BEDROOM Tlas 1E N ACCORDANCE WLt > |2%=  BEDROOM - Ol - Ila3
| L 5D S S | SECTION R905.2.2 (2:12 D B9 S S
! ¥ |&5p o T <= [N | PITCH TO 4:12 PIT H) ¥ |®/5p o Ty
| 2 o5k o 22 2 |25% o 2x10 FLOOR JSTS. =2
5 SECOND FLR. E L = S~—_ ON EACH RAFTER a L Ll = SECOND FLR,
9'-111/8" AFF. 7 [ o nnn o n N N 7= TOP P/LATEF : " TOP P/LATEF : / L ) T T 0T 0T 0T 0T Y 0 T 70 /@ 9'-111/8" AFF.
9 -11/8"AFF. 9 11/8"AFF. P
BEAM OVER - —_ ' " Q" —_ —_
Ty i N . N EX i i N B - 3
HURRTCANE T g 2 2x10 FLOOR JSTS. 8 _. o A 2x10 FLOOR JSTS. &S =
— S @12'0C. = oL 2x8 CLG. ISTS. <5 S @12'0C. 3 S St
& BEAMOVER- GARAGE = |58 2 @16"0C. o =5 EXTERIOR FINISH SIDING (VERIFY) & BEAMOVER- GARAGE o SE L|E3 wa
= an o = an o
o  SIFEBYOTHERS 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2 S3% 5 S o[PS . ONIYVEK(OR EQ) WIND BARRIER ON o  SICEBYOTHERS 4" CONCRETE SLAB BEAM OVER - S 9of 3(3% |02
(P (REINFORCENENT 8Y OTHERS) NOTE: 5 Sex @ KITCHEN / B'FAST AREA & S|of NNV /16 PERFORMANCE (P (RETNFORCENENT BY OTHERS) SIZE BY OTHERS & BE F|eX  MUD PANT. = |52
N OVER & WL POLYETHYLENE GARAGE FLOOR SURFACE 3 o |5 s CATEGORY WOQD STRUCTURAL NME OVER & NI POLYETHYLENE SE ol|a — —— 7|93
gk VAPOR BARRIER OVER R GFNONCOMBLSTTOLE = SEAE e >|ST SHEATHING ON TOP OF 2x6 WOOD gk VAPOR BARRIER OVER NOTE: = 82 El iy
2|2 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL MATERIAL & SLOPED TO 2 STCRE = St STUDS SPACED 16" O.C. a|= 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL GARAGE FLOOR SURFACE = 2 o= o
&% FACILLTATE THE NOVEMENT =~ S == o % TO B OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE S = o
8 NOTE: OFLIQUIDSTOADRAINOR = S i = NOTE: MATERTAL & SLOPED TO = 3 R
o 5/8" TYPE - X TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE » - b 5/8" TYPE - X FACILITATE THE MOVEMENT © SOLID WOOD 2x10 FLOOR JSTS. 3
s G W B. TO BE USED ENTRY DOORWAY - AS PER | poLIDWOOD 210 FLOOR J5TS. e S 6W B. T BE USED OF LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR ,—BLOCKING ~ @16" 0. ==
& THRU-OUT GARAGE SECTION R309 (2015 IRC) © FIRST FLR. & THRU-OUT GARAGE TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE FIRST FLR.
= AT CONNECTING = = — (- = AT CONNECTING ENTRY DOORWAY - AS PER = — (-
£ WALLS & CEILINGS 0-0"AFF. g WALLS & CEILINGS SECTION R309 (2015 IRC) \ i 0-0"AFF.
T.0. FNDN. 1 T BEAM BEYOND x GRADE T.0. FNDN, T : BEAM BEYOND &
Y R L _ — KT — L _ O —
53 T SRS TOwARDS SEE SEeTTON Ra09 S BASEMENT g 38 2x FLOOR JSTS, (SEE 513 T BOWARD TOWARDS SEESECTIONRID & SLATEORM DOV S BASEMENT 23
— — . o — —
g 3 DL RACR DO0RS REGARDING SLOPE o SASEMENT T o FRAMING NOTES FOR <5 DL ARACE DOORS REGARDING SLOPE T SLAB TO BE w oo 5 |o&
= FOR GARAGES AND >l= 4" CONCRETE SLAB 3 oS EXACT SIZES) = FOR GARAGES AND ~ DETERMINED IN THE e 4" CONCRETE SLAB o=
= LA CARPORTS igls BRI B OTTERS) = S -SEE SECTIONS R501 - R507 = LA CARPORTS FIELD - NOT SHOWN =8 (REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS <3
| ~I OVER 6 MIL POLYETHYLEN = D (IRC) FOR DETAILS ON THE | FOR CLARITY ~ | OVER 6 MIL POLYETHYLEN ol
— S VAPOR BARRIER OVER Z &3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION — S VAPOR BARRIER OVER ws
= 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL Z S OF ALL FLOORS FOR ALL = 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL &
2 BUILDINGS 2 P
\ /1 BASEMENT O \ 1 BASEMENT O
Y T T T T T 8'-7" BFF N T T T T S 8'-7" BFF
T S { M B S 7] [ ] L E y B [ ]
COLUMNS BEYOND COLUMNS BEYOND
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
CENERAL NOTES: A00" CONSTRCTEON IATERIOR COMSTRLCTON COLNOATIONCONTRLFION
2015 TNTERNA TTONAL RESTDENTIAL AR T0 SEATOR 310 FOR EeRba s WENBON & ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP)) SEE SECTIONS R401 - R408 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE VERIFY RIDGE SIZES IN FIELD 2x4  WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. 10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH (2) 26 STLL
CODE AS ANENDED %SAHCEH o BASEMENTS PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER (RO FORDETALLS ONTHE | VAPOR BARRIERS UNDER ALL CONCRETE SLABS (LENGTH TO EXCEED PLUM CUT OF RAFTER) 2x4  SINGLE TOP PLATE (BL. ON LD, BRG PLATES (KD ONPT.IWITH STLL SEAL ON TOP OF CONTINUOUS
DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @ LOCATIONS SIGN A S . . ONLD. BRG. ! g
STATE BUILDING CODE. REFER TO SECTION 311 FOR MEANS OF EGRESS OF NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AND UNDER OF THE FOUNDATION AND DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @ LOCATIONS 2x10 RAFTERS @ 16" OC. (SPF# 2 OR BETTER) WALLS ONLY) 10" CONC. FROST WALLS (WHERE SHOWN) T0 BE 48" BELOW GRADE
NOTE: PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS ALL BATHING TUBS/WHIRLPOOLS & KITCHENS (TYP) OUNDATION SPACES FOR 0F NON-LOAD BEARING IALLS AND UNDER 9 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. (SPF # 2 OR BETTER) 2x4  SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE ON TOP OF commuous( T 1o CONC)RETE Z 0OTING .
RO 2 THE oSS ACRISE TS RESTOENTTAL CODE EXTERTOR FINISH SIDING (TO BE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING -FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE KITCHENS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, ETC. (TYPLCAL) NOTE: WALL-  1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD EA. SIDE STUD - REINFORCEMENT BY OTHERS
AND L5 COMPRISED OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL N A AND PR0P gybeggﬁgl%cc%%%ﬁgm CRBLES RiGA ??(1?551%1 ! ICZE)T:{NIDN CONTRACTOR TQ PROVIDE ADEQUATE SN LENETH ECEEbS LOCA coBE. > T NHEREREOUTED T (RCRATED PROVIDE 3 1/2" DIA. STEE|. COLUMNS OVER SIZED
RESIDENTIAL CODE WLTH MASSACHUSETTS AHENDHENTS, OUVEK (OREQUAL) WIND BARRIER BE BY OTHERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE BLOCKING AND BREDGING BETWEEN FLOOR EXACT RAFTER, STZE, GRADE. & SPACINGS TO WHERE REQUIRED CONC. FOOTINGS AS REQ D FOR BEAMS SHOWN ON PLAN
EGRESS NOTE: SR T O o F 2x6 WooD NOTE A TS OF JOLSTS AS REQUIRED (TYPICAL) gEgEIEERgﬁg\%/DL%YAEHEHT«?/\ENR}\FII?LRL%T5%Epsn=) L6 L2 GIVB, ON1x3 WOOD STRAPPING @ 16°0.C- REFER TO SECTION R4041.3.2 FOR HORTZONTAL AND VERTICAL
AT LEAST ONE WINDOW PER SLEEPING D A 10 O 015 TRe BUTLDER TO REFER TO THE PRESCRIPTIVE S OUNDATEON CONSTRUCTEON SHALL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE R TOTABLES B0 b1 510 WHERE REQUIRED _ REINFORCEMENT FOR FOUNDATION WALLS
5\%8%}%”3%5[%%NB'%E@MLE%%LO%TK}ETE FOR DETAILS ON THE DESIEN AND RESIDENTIAL WOQD DECK CONSTRUCTION BE CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING ALL HEADERS OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS -R8025.1(8) IN THE 2015 IR . PROVIDE MATCHING CORNER DOWELS LAP 50 BAR
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH, HEIGHT AREA CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WALLS & GUILDL (BASED ON THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION R301 ON EXTERIOR LOAD-BEARTNG WALLS (TVP) 2x8 (LG, JSTS. BETWEEN ALL RAFTERS 22 STAIR STRINGERS @ 12 0. DIAMETERS (TYPICAL)
AND SILL HEIGHT FOR EGRESS PARTITIONS FOR ALL BUILDINGS ) AND OFTTRATN%MITEF;NG THE RESULTING SEE TABLE R4014.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE R FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: INSULATION
| AULLDINGS SHALL BEBRACEDIN BUILDER TO PROVIDE SAFETY 6LAZING IN LOADS TO THE SUPPORTING SOIL, SEE TABLE RA0L4 1 FOR PRE 2x8  COLLAR TIES BETWEEN ALL RAFTERS — "
ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTE: : CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE OF FOUNDATION MATERTALS 235# ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 15# ROOFING FELT 2xI0 FLOOR JOISTS @ 12' & 167 0.C. W/ 3/4' TONGUE & WALLS:  R-20 CAVLTY INSULATION ORR-13 PLUS R'5

COMPLTANCE SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED BY FOLLOWING
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS AND STRETCH
CODE AMENDMENTS AS REQUIRED FOR GEORGETOWN MA.

NOTE:

WINDOWS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW ARE APPROX.
ROUGH OPENING SIZE - NOT 6LASS SIZE.
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE & VERIFY R.0. WITH
WINDOW MANUFACTURER.

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ENSURE WINDOWS
MEET PREVAILING BUILDING AND LIFESAFETY
CODES FOR MINIMUM EGRESS CLEAR OPENING
HEIGHT, WIDTH, AND AREA - THE CONTRACTOR
WILL ADJUST WINDOW SCHEDULE ACCORDINGLY.

OF THEIR.C. 2015

ALL ENGINEERED STEEL/WOOD

BEAMS TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED FOR
LOCATION AND SPAN PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION BY CONTRACTOR AND OR
BEAM MANUFACTURER (TYPICAL)

FABRICATION AND MATERIALS SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE & NATIONAL
BUILDING CODES, INCLUDING ENERGY CODES,
LIFE SAFETY CODES, AND WHERE APPLICABLE
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN
DISABILITIES ACT.

R308.4

HAZARD)AREAS AS SHOWN (R308.4.1 THRU

KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN RATES REQUIRED 100 CFM
MINIMUM) INTERMITTENT OR 25 CONTINUOUS

400 OR MORE CFM REQUIRES)
BATHROOMS/ TOILETS EXHAUST FAN RA

TES

50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS

SUFFICIENT DESIEN TO ACCOMMODATE
AL LOADS ACCORDING TO SECTION
-FOOTINGS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON
UNDISTURBED NATURAL SOILS OR
ENGINEERED FILL

“SEF TABLE R401.4.1 FOR PRESUMPTIVE
LOAD BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION
MATERIALS

-MINIMUM SIZES FOR CONCRETE AND
MASONRY FOOTINGS SHALL BE AS
SET FORTH IN TABLE R403.1 AND FIGURE
R403.1(1)

“THE FOOTING WIDTH SHALL BE BASED ON
THE LOAD BEARING VALUE OF THE SOIL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R4014 1

SEE TABLE R402.2 FOR MINIMUM
SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF CONCRETE

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
SERVICES (ON EXISTING CONDITIONS
AND PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION) TO
BE BY OTHERS

ON 1/2" OR 5/8" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING
ICE & WEATHER SHIELD AT RAFTER TAILS & VALLEYS

EAVE/RAKE: METAL DRIP EDGE
FINE BLOCKING (SUB-FASCIA)
1x8 8P SCTA

C%XT GD. PLYWD SOFFIT W/2"
CONT LOUVERED VENT (SOFFIT ONLY)

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ TYVEK (OR EQUAL) WIND
BARRIER AND MINIMUM 7/16" PERFORMANCE CATEGORY
WOOD STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

2x6 DOUBLE TOPPLATE
2x6 SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEADERS
OVER ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ON EXTERIOR
LOAD-BEARING WALLS (TYP.)

GROOVE PLYWD. 6LUED & NAILED (TYP. U.ON.)

-SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR FRAMING DIRECTION/
SPACING NOTATION MARKERS

BUILT-UP BEAMS SIZED BY CONTRACTOR
DOUBLE UP FLOOR JOISTS @ LOCATIONS OF NON-LOAD

BEARING WALLS AND UNDER ALL BATHING TUBS/

WHIRLPOOLS & KITCHENS (TYP.)

FLOOR:
CEILING:

R-30 OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL JOIST CAVITY
R-49 (ZONE 6) - HOWEVER, IF MAINTAINING THE FULL R

VALUE OVER THE PLATES (RAISED), R-38

NOTE:

THESE VALUES DO NOT NEED TO
BE FOLLOWED IF FOLLOWING THE
ERT (HERS RATING) PATH TO
COMPLIANCE

MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE 2015 IR C. SECTIONS
R318.1, AND R702.7 MOISTURE CONTROL

WILL RELY ON THE EXPERIENCED
LANS TO THOROUGHLY REVIEW THEM

FSM DRAWINGS LLC, ACTING SOLELY

2

FOR DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS AND
DEEMS NECESSARY HIRE A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

ADMISSION OF ERROR, OMISSION AND/OR OVERSIGHT:

WHILE IT IS OUR INTENT TO DELIVER OUR SERVICES FREE OF
ERROR, OMISSION OR OVERSIGHT, WE WILL ADMIT TO BE
APPROPRIATENESS, THE CONTRACTOR USING THESE PLANS
ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEM AND WILL IF HE/SHE
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